	Form 3160-5
ţ	(August 2007)

## UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR **BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT**

**OCD Artesla** 

FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0135 Expires: July 31, 2010

,	1	N

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS	
Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an	1
abandoned well. Use form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposal	İs

Lease Scrial No. NMNM02862

141411	AINIC	200	,_		
 	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	- 77		 	_

abandoned well. Use form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals.  SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE - Other instructions on reverse side.				6. If Indian, Allottee or T	ribe Name		
				7. If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No NMNM71016X			
I. Type of Well	*					8. Well Name and No.	(0) (0) 575 574 4
Oil Well	Gas Well Oth	er				PLU PIERCE CANY	ON 28 FEDERAL 1
<ol><li>Name of Operator CHESAPEAKE</li></ol>				DD .		9. API Well No. 30-015-36830-00-	S1
3a. Address			3b. Phone N Ph: 405-9	No. (include area code	e)	10. Field and Pool, or Ex WILDCAT	ploratory
OKLAHOMA C	ITY, OK 73154	I-0496	Pn. 405-8	130-4213		VVILDCAT	
4. Location of Well	, (Footage, Sec., T	, R., M., or Survey Description	)	RECE	VED	11. County or Parish, and	1 State
	Sec 28 T24S R30E SESE 32.18248 N Lat, 103.88032 W Lon			FEB 22	2010	EDDY COUNTY, I	NM
12.	CHECK APPR	ROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO	INDICAT	ENMAREDA	RJ FIS⊯AR	EPORT, OR OTHER I	DATA
TYPE OF SUB	MISSION	<u> </u>		ТҮРЕ О	F ACTION		
Notice of Late		☐ Acidize	□ De	epen	Produc	tion (Start/Resume)	Water Shut-Off
☐ Notice of Inte		Alter Casing	_	acture Treat	☐ Reclam		☐ Well Integrity
Subsequent R	eport	Casing Repair	□ Ne	w Construction	□ Recom		Other Surface Disturbanc
Final Abando	nment Notice	Change Plans	□ Plu	g and Abandon	☐ Tempo	rarily Abandon	Surface Disturbanc
		Convert to Injection	□ Plı	ig Back	□ Water I	Disposal	
PLEASE FIND PIERCE CANY (CHK PN 6248	'ON 28 FEDER 40) Acc Api	ED REVISED DIAGRAMS AL 1H TANK BATTERY.  Septed for Record Pur  proval Subject to Ons se: 2/22/2010 Jaw	poses.	EATER TREATER	R AND SEPE	FRATOR.	O THE PLU
14. I hereby certify the	nat the foregoing is	true and correct. Electronic Submission #	81371 verifie KE OPERATI	NG, INC., sent to	the Carisbad	•	
Name (Printed/Typ		•	g 27		•	COMPLIANCE SPEC	;
Signature	(Electronic S	ubmission)		Date 02/12/2	2010		
		THIS SPACE FO	OR FEDER	AL OR STATE	OFFICE U	SE	
Approved By_AC	CEPT	ED			WHITLOCK TROLEUM E	ENGINEERING TECH	Date 02/22/26
onditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or rtify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease nich would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon.			Office Carlsba	ıd	•		

## CHESAPEAKE OPERATING, INC.

CHK Name & Number: PLU PIERCE CANYON 28 FED 1H

API Number:

30-015-36830

624840

APD WELL

UNKNOWN

County: **EDDY** State:

NM

Field: Otr Otr Calls: WILDCAT

Sec/Twnshp/Rng:

28-24S-30E

Number of Acres: 160

SESE

Regulatory Agency: BLM

Lease Sign Type: 100% BLM LEASE

CA# APD Lease #:

NMNM 2862 **FEDERAL** 

Federal/Indian: Last Violation:

District:

**PERMIAN** Field Office: **HOBBS** 

General sealing of valves and sales by tank gauging. Production phase: all drain valves (D1-D3) and sales valves (L1-L5) sealed closed. Sales phase: the tank from which sales are being made will be isolated by sealing closed the drain, fill, and any equalizer valves during sales. Draining phase: the tank being drained will be isolated by sealing closed the sales, fill, equalizer valves and drain valves on the

other tanks.

309 Feet Ties into Cemi Line - Gas sold To Southern Union PLU Big Sinks 26 Chemical (XX) Federal #1H Wellhead ow of the wall 'x' PLU Pierce Canyon 28 Federal #1H ODV This lease is subject to Chesapeake's Site Security Plan Load Viv. located at 6100 N. Western Chemical Chemical Fence Closed Oklahoma City, OK 73118 M VR Unit Load VIv. LV6 Load VIv. Load VIv. LV2 & LV1 ewallon3 O/T 500 вы. 500 Bbl. 500 Bbl. #24869 #25009 #25012 #24868 #24862 Drain VIv. Drain VIv. C/S DV4 C/S C/S DV1 DV2 GL Firewall 'x'x' Fence OL. Water is Pumped to the Water Gathering Station on the PLU Ross Ranch 6 Federal 1H

Direction of Flow off Site: North

Prepared by: Jackie Reynolds

Date: 8-13-2009

Approved by: Date:

## CHESAPEAKE OPERATING, INC.

CHK Name & Number: PLU BIG SINKS 26 FED 1H 624842 Regulatory Agency:

API Number:

30-015-37031

County:

**EDDY** 

State:

NM

Field:

WILDCAT **SWSW** 

Qtr Qtr Calls: Sec/Twnshp/Rng:

26-24S-30E

Number of Acres:

160

BLM

Lease Sign Type:

APD WELL

CA#

District:

100% BLM LEASE

APD Lease #:

NMNM02862

Federal/Indian:

**FEDERAL** NONE

Last Violation:

PERMIAN NORTH

Field Office: **HOBBS** 

